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GENERAL INFORMATION
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Dear Tenderer

RE: Sunnyside Office Development — Bulk Earthworks, Lateral Support and Services Relocation —
Tender Addendum No.3

In terms of the Tender, issued by Public Investment Corporation on the 12" of August 2019, herewith please
find enclosed the addendum for the subject project, which shall be included as part of the tender document
submission when the tender closes.

Except to the extent modified by this Addendum, the original terms of the tender shall remain unchanged
and binding on all the interested parties. The tenderer shall submit a copy of the addendum, including all

tender deliverables specified in the original Tender Document.

The following changes are applicable to Tender Documents dated 12" of August 2019

No Original Tender Amendments

Replace with attached Section 04: Bill of

[ 4: Bill of ities, P 7 "
01 | Section 0 ill of Quantities, Page 67 and 68 Quantities, Page 67 and 68.
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Date: 28 August 2019

Project: Sunnyside Office Development

Subject: Bulk Earthworks, Lateral Support and Services Relocation — Tender
Addendum No.3

Dear Tenderer,

I/We the undersigned hereby confirm that we have received addendum no 3.

Kindly confirm receipt of addendum no 3 by signing and returning this page to

enquiries4@pic.gov.za no later than Thursday the 09" of September 2019.

Company Name oo
Name & Surname ...
SIgNAtUre
Designation L

Date
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SUNNYSIDE OFFICE DEVELOPMENT
BULK EARTHWORKS, LATERAL SUPPORT
AND SERVICE RELOCATION

TENDER DOCUMENT

Item No

PIC708.04.01

PIC708.04.02

PIC708.04.03

PIC708.04.04

PIC708.04.05

PIC708.04.06

PIC708.04.07

PIC708.04.08

Description

BILL NO 3 - LATERAL SUPPORT

SERIES 7: STRUCTURES

SECTION PIC708: GROUND ANCHORS AND SHOTCRETE
PIC708.04: Ground Anchors

Moving to and setting up the equipment at each position for
drilling the holes

Drill holes with diameter of 115mm to the specified depths
and inclinations of 100 below the horizontal

0-6m

6m to 9m

9m to 12m

Water Tests

Grouting and Re-drilling

Anchorages and Couplers

Bars with anchorage at Jacking End

High Yield 25mm Bars x 12m - 220kN

High Yield 25mm Bars x 9m - 220kN

High Yield 25mm Bars x 6m - 220kN

High Yield 25mm Bars x 4m - 220kN

Coupler at Jacking End

High Yield 25mm Bars - 220kN

Extra Over for Establishment on site for SDA Drilling Equipment
Extra Over for SDA Drill holes with diameter of 115mm to
the specified depths and inclinations of 100 below the
horizontal

R25N Hollow Bar

R32S Hollow Bar

Grouting of Anchors

Total Carried to Forward

Section 4

Unit

number (No)

m

m
number (No)

m

No.
No.
No.

No.

No.

Lump Sum

Quantity Rate Amount

2,439

15,246
6,237
3,860

Rate only

Rate only

1,233
729
437

40

2,439

1,680
2,460

25,343

67



SUNNYSIDE OFFICE DEVELOPMENT
BULK EARTHWORKS, LATERAL SUPPORT
AND SERVICE RELOCATION

TENDER DOCUMENT

Item No

PIC708.07.01

703

703.03

703.03.01

703.03.01.01

703.04

703.04.02

703.04.02.02

PIC708.07.02

PIC708.07.03

PIC708.07.04

Description

Total Brought Forward

708.07: SHOTCRETE

Shotcrete of 200mm applied in three layers as shown on the

drawings

Steel Reinforcement for Structures
Welded Steel Fabric

In shotcrete walls both faces

Mesh Ref. 395

Reinforcement for gunite wall corners
High yield steel

Bars with a 10mm dia (Y10)

Subsoil Drainage

Zipcore drain at 1.5m/2m centres
75mm uPVC outlets to drainage layer
Monitoring

Finishing of shotcrete along brow of cut face

Total Carried to Summary

Section 4

Unit

m2

Lump Sum

Quantity Rate Amount

7,900

63

6,500

130

530

68



